
punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 38 Paweł KUCHARCZUK WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa II 4 2 250 62,1 2 - 1 0 0 0 2 250 62,1 2

2 25 Radosław ŚMIEJKOWSKI Okręg PZW Gorzów Wlkp. 12 870 26,7 7 - 2 870 26,7 7 0 0 0

3 50 Bogdan WINIARSKI GKWS NEPTUN 5 690 27,5 3 - 3 690 27,5 3 0 0 0

4 44 Tomasz BARLIK PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów IV 1 460 33,6 2 - 4 460 33,6 2 0 0 0

5 28 Brunon AKONOM WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 1 360 25,5 2 - 5 360 25,5 2 0 0 0

6 9 Piotr STOJOWSKI KS. POTOK Ziębice 8 250 27,6 1 - 6 250 27,6 1 0 0 0

7 27 Piotr KUŹMIAR Klub "SZÓSTKA" Warszawa 12 240 22,5 2 - 7 240 22,5 2 0 0 0

8 6 Jacek SZANTAR WKS KORMORAN 8 180 20,6 2 - 8 180 20,6 2 0 0 0

9 33 Wiesław WARCZACHOWSKI WKS WISŁA Włocławek 9 140 18,3 2 - 9 140 18,3 2 0 0 0

10 32 Adam ĆWIKOWSKI TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 7 130 22,0 1 - 10 130 22 1 0 0 0

11 49 Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA ORKA Pruszków 13 70 18,1 1 - 11 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

NK 5 Lucjan STASIK WKS Krosno II 2 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 7 Kazimierz JURCZAK WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 10 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 8 Radosław MIELCZAREK WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 7 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 12 Sławomir DOMARADZKI Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 4 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 16 Łukasz MICHALAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły II 2 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 19 Piotr SOBISIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań 3 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 23 Mariusz MATUSIAK Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 13 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 24 Marek OŁDAK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 11 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 30 Jerzy GANCARZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 10 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 31 Bolesław BABICZ KWS Południe Bielsko-Biała 11 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 34 Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra 6 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 37 Maciej MIERNIK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 3 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 45 Sebastian MICHURSKI WKS PRZYKOSA Kórnik 6 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 46 Paweł ZAJĄC PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 5 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 47 Leszek PYTLIK OKW Katowice 9 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 41 Arkadiusz TAUT ORKA Pruszków 5 1 060 52,4 3 - 1 160 19,2 2 900 52,4 1

2 48 Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI WKS KORMORAN 8 1 020 53,4 2 - 2 70 18,8 1 950 53,4 1

3 40 Marek WIRKUS MSKS OKOŃ Żuławy 10 820 26,6 6 - 3 820 26,6 6 0 0 0

4 15 Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI OKW Katowice 3 640 28,2 4 - 4 640 28,2 4 0 0 0

5 36 Łukasz WAWRYNIUK TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 4 500 31,4 2 - 5 500 31,4 2 0 0 0

6 1 Wojciech GILLMEISTER KWS KASZUB Somonino 11 460 34,1 2 - 6 460 34,1 2 0 0 0

7 3 Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 3 460 29,1 2 - 7 460 29,1 2 0 0 0

8 22 Tomasz NOWAK KS. POTOK Ziębice 2 330 21,5 3 - 8 330 21,5 3 0 0 0

9 10 Jarosław KREMPA WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra11 280 25,2 2 - 9 280 25,2 2 0 0 0

10 42 Bartłomiej KLUK WKS Krosno I 7 260 24,3 2 - 10 260 24,3 2 0 0 0

11 17 Paweł HERBA WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 6 210 25,1 1 - 11 210 25,1 1 0 0 0

12 26 Janusz MARASZEK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 2 150 22,3 1 - 12 150 22,3 1 0 0 0

13 14 Adrian WIŚNIEWSKI Okręg PZW Ciechanów 4 130 21,2 1 - 13 130 21,2 1 0 0 0

14 4 Wojciech  JANKOWICZ WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 12 110 20,8 1 - 14 110 20,8 1 0 0 0

15 29 Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 13 90 19,3 1 - 15 90 19,3 1 0 0 0

16 51 Robert RUTKOWSKI OWKS Legnica II 10 70 18,1 1 - 16 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

NK 2 Damian CZWOJDZIŃSKI KKWS SANDACZ Kostrzyn n/Odrą 12 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 11 Piotr BIENIA WKS Krosno II 7 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 13 Roman FILIPIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań 6 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 18 Artur SARACYN WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 8 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 20 Marek ADAMCZAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły I 1 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 21 Marcin MARSZAŁEK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 9 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 35 Jan FRĄCKIEWICZ WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa I 9 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 39 Rafał STANKIEWICZ Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 1 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 43 Tomasz GĄTARSKI PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 5 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 38 Paweł KUCHARCZUK WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa II A-4 1 2 250 62,1 2 - 0 0 0 2 250 62,1 2

2 41 Arkadiusz TAUT ORKA Pruszków B-5 1 1 060 52,4 3 - 160 19,2 2 900 52,4 1

3 48 Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI WKS KORMORAN B-8 2 1 020 53,4 2 - 70 18,8 1 950 53,4 1

4 25 Radosław ŚMIEJKOWSKI Okręg PZW Gorzów Wlkp. A-12 2 870 26,7 7 - 870 26,7 7 0 0 0

5 40 Marek WIRKUS MSKS OKOŃ Żuławy B-10 3 820 26,6 6 - 820 26,6 6 0 0 0

6 50 Bogdan WINIARSKI GKWS NEPTUN A-5 3 690 27,5 3 - 690 27,5 3 0 0 0

7 15 Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI OKW Katowice B-3 4 640 28,2 4 - 640 28,2 4 0 0 0

8 44 Tomasz BARLIK PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów IV A-1 4 460 33,6 2 - 460 33,6 2 0 0 0

9 36 Łukasz WAWRYNIUK TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA B-4 5 500 31,4 2 - 500 31,4 2 0 0 0

10 28 Brunon AKONOM WKS KLEŃ Sulechów A-1 5 360 25,5 2 - 360 25,5 2 0 0 0

11 1 Wojciech GILLMEISTER KWS KASZUB Somonino B-11 6 460 34,1 2 - 460 34,1 2 0 0 0

12 9 Piotr STOJOWSKI KS. POTOK Ziębice A-8 6 250 27,6 1 - 250 27,6 1 0 0 0

13 3 Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ WKS SPINNER Szczecin II B-3 7 460 29,1 2 - 460 29,1 2 0 0 0

14 27 Piotr KUŹMIAR Klub "SZÓSTKA" Warszawa A-12 7 240 22,5 2 - 240 22,5 2 0 0 0

15 22 Tomasz NOWAK KS. POTOK Ziębice B-2 8 330 21,5 3 - 330 21,5 3 0 0 0

16 6 Jacek SZANTAR WKS KORMORAN A-8 8 180 20,6 2 - 180 20,6 2 0 0 0

17 10 Jarosław KREMPA WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra B-11 9 280 25,2 2 - 280 25,2 2 0 0 0

18 33 Wiesław WARCZACHOWSKI WKS WISŁA Włocławek A-9 9 140 18,3 2 - 140 18,3 2 0 0 0

19 42 Bartłomiej KLUK WKS Krosno I B-7 10 260 24,3 2 - 260 24,3 2 0 0 0

20 32 Adam ĆWIKOWSKI TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA A-7 10 130 22,0 1 - 130 22 1 0 0 0

21 17 Paweł HERBA WKS KLEŃ Sulechów B-6 11 210 25,1 1 - 210 25,1 1 0 0 0

22 49 Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA ORKA Pruszków A-13 11 70 18,1 1 - 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

23 26 Janusz MARASZEK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki B-2 12 150 22,3 1 - 150 22,3 1 0 0 0

24 14 Adrian WIŚNIEWSKI Okręg PZW Ciechanów B-4 13 130 21,2 1 - 130 21,2 1 0 0 0

25 4 Wojciech  JANKOWICZ WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz B-12 14 110 20,8 1 - 110 20,8 1 0 0 0

26 29 Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I B-13 15 90 19,3 1 - 90 19,3 1 0 0 0

27 51 Robert RUTKOWSKI OWKS Legnica II B-10 16 70 18,1 1 - 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

NK 2 Damian CZWOJDZIŃSKI KKWS SANDACZ Kostrzyn n/Odrą B-12 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 5 Lucjan STASIK WKS Krosno II A-2 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 7 Kazimierz JURCZAK WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz A-10 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 8 Radosław MIELCZAREK WKS SPINNER Szczecin II A-7 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 11 Piotr BIENIA WKS Krosno II B-7 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 12 Sławomir DOMARADZKI Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW A-4 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 13 Roman FILIPIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań B-6 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 16 Łukasz MICHALAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły II A-2 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 18 Artur SARACYN WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. B-8 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 19 Piotr SOBISIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań A-3 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 20 Marek ADAMCZAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły I B-1 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 21 Marcin MARSZAŁEK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. B-9 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 23 Mariusz MATUSIAK Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW A-13 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 24 Marek OŁDAK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki A-11 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 30 Jerzy GANCARZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I A-10 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 31 Bolesław BABICZ KWS Południe Bielsko-Biała A-11 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 34 Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra A-6 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 35 Jan FRĄCKIEWICZ WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa I B-9 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 37 Maciej MIERNIK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. A-3 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 39 Rafał STANKIEWICZ Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW B-1 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 43 Tomasz GĄTARSKI PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II B-5 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 45 Sebastian MICHURSKI WKS PRZYKOSA Kórnik A-6 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 46 Paweł ZAJĄC PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II A-5 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 47 Leszek PYTLIK OKW Katowice A-9 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 WKS KORMORAN 10 1 200 53,4
A-8

B-8

Jacek SZANTAR

Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI

8

2

180

1020

20,6

53,4

2 ORKA Pruszków 12 1 130 52,4
A-13

B-5

Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA

Arkadiusz TAUT

11

1

70

1060

18,1

52,4

3 KS. POTOK Ziębice 14 580 27,6
A-8

B-2

Piotr STOJOWSKI

Tomasz NOWAK

6

8

250

330

27,6

21,5

4 TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 15 630 31,4
A-7

B-4

Adam ĆWIKOWSKI

Łukasz WAWRYNIUK

10

5

130

500

22

31,4

5 WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 16 570 25,5
A-1

B-6

Brunon AKONOM

Paweł HERBA

5

11

360

210

25,5

25,1

6 OKW Katowice 30 640 28,2
A-9

B-3

Leszek PYTLIK

Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI

26

4

0

640

0

28,2

7 WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 33 460 29,1
A-7

B-3

Radosław MIELCZAREK

Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ

26

7

0

460

0

29,1

8
WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team 

Jelenia Góra
35 280 25,2

A-6

B-11

Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK

Jarosław KREMPA

26

9

0

280

0

25,2

9 WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 38 150 22,3
A-11

B-2

Marek OŁDAK

Janusz MARASZEK

26

12

0

150

0

22,3

10 WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 40 110 20,8
A-10

B-12

Kazimierz JURCZAK

Wojciech  JANKOWICZ

26

14

0

110

0

20,8

11 WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 41 90 19,3
A-10

B-13

Jerzy GANCARZ

Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ

26

15

0

90

0

19,3

12 PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 52 0 0,0
A-5

B-5

Paweł ZAJĄC

Tomasz GĄTARSKI

26

26

0

0

0

0

12 WKS Krosno II 52 0 0,0
A-2

B-7

Lucjan STASIK

Piotr BIENIA

26

26

0

0

0

0

12 WKS Warta Spin Poznań 52 0 0,0
A-3

B-6

Piotr SOBISIAK

Roman FILIPIAK

26

26

0

0

0

0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 43 Tomasz GĄTARSKI PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 5 1 400 62,2 1 - 1 0 0 0 1 400 62,2 1

2 10 Jarosław KREMPA WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra11 810 30,1 5 - 2 810 30,1 5 0 0 0

3 22 Tomasz NOWAK KS. POTOK Ziębice 2 800 50,5 1 - 3 0 0 0 800 50,5 1

4 15 Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI OKW Katowice 3 510 28,3 3 - 4 510 28,3 3 0 0 0

5 1 Wojciech GILLMEISTER KWS KASZUB Somonino 11 480 25,2 4 - 5 480 25,2 4 0 0 0

6 42 Bartłomiej KLUK WKS Krosno I 7 390 24,0 3 - 6 390 24 3 0 0 0

7 51 Robert RUTKOWSKI OWKS Legnica II 10 350 32,1 1 - 7 350 32,1 1 0 0 0

8 40 Marek WIRKUS MSKS OKOŃ Żuławy 10 340 28,5 2 - 8 340 28,5 2 0 0 0

9 2 Damian CZWOJDZIŃSKI KKWS SANDACZ Kostrzyn n/Odrą 12 230 26,2 1 - 9 230 26,2 1 0 0 0

10 48 Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI WKS KORMORAN 8 190 24,2 1 - 10 190 24,2 1 0 0 0

11 3 Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 3 70 19,0 1 - 11 70 19 1 0 0 0

12 11 Piotr BIENIA WKS Krosno II 7 70 18,7 1 - 12 70 18,7 1 0 0 0

13 41 Arkadiusz TAUT ORKA Pruszków 5 70 18,6 1 - 13 70 18,6 1 0 0 0

14 4 Wojciech  JANKOWICZ WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 12 70 18,1 1 - 14 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

NK 13 Roman FILIPIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań 6 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 14 Adrian WIŚNIEWSKI Okręg PZW Ciechanów 4 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 17 Paweł HERBA WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 6 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 18 Artur SARACYN WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 8 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 20 Marek ADAMCZAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły I 1 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 21 Marcin MARSZAŁEK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 9 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 29 Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 13 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 35 Jan FRĄCKIEWICZ WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa I 9 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 36 Łukasz WAWRYNIUK TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 4 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 39 Rafał STANKIEWICZ Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 1 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 26 Janusz MARASZEK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 2 DSK 0 - 27 0 0 0 0 0 0

02-10-2016, 15:47
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 12 Sławomir DOMARADZKI Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 4 2 350 65,1 2 - 1 0 0 0 2 350 65,1 2

2 5 Lucjan STASIK WKS Krosno II 2 2 220 58,4 3 - 2 70 18,6 1 2 150 58,4 2

3 38 Paweł KUCHARCZUK WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa II 4 1 550 66,0 1 - 3 0 0 0 1 550 66 1

4 16 Łukasz MICHALAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły II 2 1 340 57,2 2 - 4 190 24,2 1 1 150 57,2 1

5 32 Adam ĆWIKOWSKI TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 7 330 18,4 5 - 5 330 18,4 5 0 0 0

6 30 Jerzy GANCARZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 10 300 25,2 2 - 6 300 25,2 2 0 0 0

7 9 Piotr STOJOWSKI KS. POTOK Ziębice 8 290 20,6 3 - 7 290 20,6 3 0 0 0

8 25 Radosław ŚMIEJKOWSKI Okręg PZW Gorzów Wlkp. 12 280 24,2 2 - 8 280 24,2 2 0 0 0

9 7 Kazimierz JURCZAK WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 10 230 26,7 1 - 9 230 26,7 1 0 0 0

10 19 Piotr SOBISIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań 3 190 24,6 1 - 10 190 24,6 1 0 0 0

11 47 Leszek PYTLIK OKW Katowice 9 170 23,3 1 - 11 170 23,3 1 0 0 0

12 28 Brunon AKONOM WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 1 110 20,7 1 - 12 110 20,7 1 0 0 0

13 45 Sebastian MICHURSKI WKS PRZYKOSA Kórnik 6 90 19,5 1 - 13 90 19,5 1 0 0 0

14 31 Bolesław BABICZ KWS Południe Bielsko-Biała 11 90 19,4 1 - 14 90 19,4 1 0 0 0

15 8 Radosław MIELCZAREK WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 7 70 18,9 1 - 15 70 18,9 1 0 0 0

16 44 Tomasz BARLIK PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów IV 1 70 18,7 1 - 16 70 18,7 1 0 0 0

17 6 Jacek SZANTAR WKS KORMORAN 8 70 18,1 1 - 17 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

NK 23 Mariusz MATUSIAK Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 13 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 24 Marek OŁDAK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 11 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 27 Piotr KUŹMIAR Klub "SZÓSTKA" Warszawa 12 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 33 Wiesław WARCZACHOWSKI WKS WISŁA Włocławek 9 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 34 Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra 6 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 37 Maciej MIERNIK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 3 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 46 Paweł ZAJĄC PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 5 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 49 Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA ORKA Pruszków 13 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 50 Bogdan WINIARSKI GKWS NEPTUN 5 0 0 - 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk punkty

najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 12 Sławomir DOMARADZKI Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW B-4 1 2 350 65,1 2 - 0 0 0 2 350 65,1 2

2 43 Tomasz GĄTARSKI PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II A-5 1 1 400 62,2 1 - 0 0 0 1 400 62,2 1

3 5 Lucjan STASIK WKS Krosno II B-2 2 2 220 58,4 3 - 70 18,6 1 2 150 58,4 2

4 10 Jarosław KREMPA WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra A-11 2 810 30,1 5 - 810 30,1 5 0 0 0

5 38 Paweł KUCHARCZUK WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa II B-4 3 1 550 66,0 1 - 0 0 0 1 550 66 1

6 22 Tomasz NOWAK KS. POTOK Ziębice A-2 3 800 50,5 1 - 0 0 0 800 50,5 1

7 16 Łukasz MICHALAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły II B-2 4 1 340 57,2 2 - 190 24,2 1 1 150 57,2 1

8 15 Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI OKW Katowice A-3 4 510 28,3 3 - 510 28,3 3 0 0 0

9 1 Wojciech GILLMEISTER KWS KASZUB Somonino A-11 5 480 25,2 4 - 480 25,2 4 0 0 0

10 32 Adam ĆWIKOWSKI TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA B-7 5 330 18,4 5 - 330 18,4 5 0 0 0

11 42 Bartłomiej KLUK WKS Krosno I A-7 6 390 24,0 3 - 390 24 3 0 0 0

12 30 Jerzy GANCARZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I B-10 6 300 25,2 2 - 300 25,2 2 0 0 0

13 51 Robert RUTKOWSKI OWKS Legnica II A-10 7 350 32,1 1 - 350 32,1 1 0 0 0

14 9 Piotr STOJOWSKI KS. POTOK Ziębice B-8 7 290 20,6 3 - 290 20,6 3 0 0 0

15 40 Marek WIRKUS MSKS OKOŃ Żuławy A-10 8 340 28,5 2 - 340 28,5 2 0 0 0

16 25 Radosław ŚMIEJKOWSKI Okręg PZW Gorzów Wlkp. B-12 8 280 24,2 2 - 280 24,2 2 0 0 0

17 7 Kazimierz JURCZAK WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz B-10 9 230 26,7 1 - 230 26,7 1 0 0 0

18 2 Damian CZWOJDZIŃSKI KKWS SANDACZ Kostrzyn n/Odrą A-12 9 230 26,2 1 - 230 26,2 1 0 0 0

19 19 Piotr SOBISIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań B-3 10 190 24,6 1 - 190 24,6 1 0 0 0

20 48 Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI WKS KORMORAN A-8 10 190 24,2 1 - 190 24,2 1 0 0 0

21 47 Leszek PYTLIK OKW Katowice B-9 11 170 23,3 1 - 170 23,3 1 0 0 0

22 3 Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ WKS SPINNER Szczecin II A-3 11 70 19,0 1 - 70 19 1 0 0 0

23 28 Brunon AKONOM WKS KLEŃ Sulechów B-1 12 110 20,7 1 - 110 20,7 1 0 0 0

24 11 Piotr BIENIA WKS Krosno II A-7 12 70 18,7 1 - 70 18,7 1 0 0 0

25 45 Sebastian MICHURSKI WKS PRZYKOSA Kórnik B-6 13 90 19,5 1 - 90 19,5 1 0 0 0

26 41 Arkadiusz TAUT ORKA Pruszków A-5 13 70 18,6 1 - 70 18,6 1 0 0 0

27 31 Bolesław BABICZ KWS Południe Bielsko-Biała B-11 14 90 19,4 1 - 90 19,4 1 0 0 0

28 4 Wojciech  JANKOWICZ WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz A-12 14 70 18,1 1 - 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

29 8 Radosław MIELCZAREK WKS SPINNER Szczecin II B-7 15 70 18,9 1 - 70 18,9 1 0 0 0

30 44 Tomasz BARLIK PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów IV B-1 16 70 18,7 1 - 70 18,7 1 0 0 0

31 6 Jacek SZANTAR WKS KORMORAN B-8 17 70 18,1 1 - 70 18,1 1 0 0 0

NK 13 Roman FILIPIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań A-6 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 14 Adrian WIŚNIEWSKI Okręg PZW Ciechanów A-4 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 17 Paweł HERBA WKS KLEŃ Sulechów A-6 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 18 Artur SARACYN WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. A-8 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 20 Marek ADAMCZAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły I A-1 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 21 Marcin MARSZAŁEK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. A-9 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 23 Mariusz MATUSIAK Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW B-13 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 24 Marek OŁDAK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki B-11 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 27 Piotr KUŹMIAR Klub "SZÓSTKA" Warszawa B-12 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 29 Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I A-13 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 33 Wiesław WARCZACHOWSKI WKS WISŁA Włocławek B-9 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 34 Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra B-6 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 35 Jan FRĄCKIEWICZ WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa I A-9 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 36 Łukasz WAWRYNIUK TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA A-4 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 37 Maciej MIERNIK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. B-3 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 39 Rafał STANKIEWICZ Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW A-1 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 46 Paweł ZAJĄC PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II B-5 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 49 Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA ORKA Pruszków B-13 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 50 Bogdan WINIARSKI GKWS NEPTUN B-5 26 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

NK 26 Janusz MARASZEK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki A-2 27 DSK 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 KS. POTOK Ziębice 10 1 090 50,5
A-2

B-8

Tomasz NOWAK

Piotr STOJOWSKI

3

7

800

290

50,5

20,6

2 WKS Krosno II 14 2 290 58,4
A-7

B-2

Piotr BIENIA

Lucjan STASIK

12

2

70

2220

18,7

58,4

3 OKW Katowice 15 680 28,3
A-3

B-9

Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI

Leszek PYTLIK

4

11

510

170

28,3

23,3

4 WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 23 300 26,7
A-12

B-10

Wojciech  JANKOWICZ

Kazimierz JURCZAK

14

9

70

230

18,1

26,7

5 WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 26 140 19,0
A-3

B-7

Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ

Radosław MIELCZAREK

11

15

70

70

19

18,9

6 PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 27 1 400 62,2
A-5

B-5

Tomasz GĄTARSKI

Paweł ZAJĄC

1

26

1400

0

62,2

0

7 WKS KORMORAN 27 260 24,2
A-8

B-8

Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI

Jacek SZANTAR

10

17

190

70

24,2

18,1

8
WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team 

Jelenia Góra
28 810 30,1

A-11

B-6

Jarosław KREMPA

Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK

2

26

810

0

30,1

0

9 TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 31 330 18,4
A-4

B-7

Łukasz WAWRYNIUK

Adam ĆWIKOWSKI

26

5

0

330

0

18,4

10 WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 32 300 25,2
A-13

B-10

Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ

Jerzy GANCARZ

26

6

0

300

0

25,2

11 WKS Warta Spin Poznań 36 190 24,6
A-6

B-3

Roman FILIPIAK

Piotr SOBISIAK

26

10

0

190

0

24,6

12 WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 38 110 20,7
A-6

B-1

Paweł HERBA

Brunon AKONOM

26

12

0

110

0

20,7

13 ORKA Pruszków 39 70 18,6
A-5

B-13

Arkadiusz TAUT

Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA

13

26

70

0

18,6

0

14 WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 53 0 0,0
A-2

B-11

Janusz MARASZEK

Marek OŁDAK

27

26

dsk

0

0

0

02-10-2016, 15:48
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1 38 Paweł KUCHARCZUK WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa II 4 3 800 66,0 A 4 1 2 250 62,1 B 4 3 1 550 66,0

2 15 Mateusz KWIECIŃSKI OKW Katowice 8 1 150 28,3 B 3 4 640 28,2 A 3 4 510 28,3

3 25 Radosław ŚMIEJKOWSKI Okręg PZW Gorzów Wlkp. 10 1 150 26,7 A 12 2 870 26,7 B 12 8 280 24,2

4 40 Marek WIRKUS MSKS OKOŃ Żuławy 11 1 160 28,5 B 10 3 820 26,6 A 10 8 340 28,5

5 22 Tomasz NOWAK KS. POTOK Ziębice 11 1 130 50,5 B 2 8 330 21,5 A 2 3 800 50,5

6 10 Jarosław KREMPA WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra 11 1 090 30,1 B 11 9 280 25,2 A 11 2 810 30,1

7 1 Wojciech GILLMEISTER KWS KASZUB Somonino 11 940 34,1 B 11 6 460 34,1 A 11 5 480 25,2

8 48 Krzysztof TOMASZEWSKI WKS KORMORAN 12 1 210 53,4 B 8 2 1 020 53,4 A 8 10 190 24,2

9 9 Piotr STOJOWSKI KS. POTOK Ziębice 13 540 27,6 A 8 6 250 27,6 B 8 7 290 20,6

10 41 Arkadiusz TAUT ORKA Pruszków 14 1 130 52,4 B 5 1 1 060 52,4 A 5 13 70 18,6

11 32 Adam ĆWIKOWSKI TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 15 460 22,0 A 7 10 130 22,0 B 7 5 330 18,4

12 42 Bartłomiej KLUK WKS Krosno I 16 650 24,3 B 7 10 260 24,3 A 7 6 390 24,0

13 28 Brunon AKONOM WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 17 470 25,5 A 1 5 360 25,5 B 1 12 110 20,7

14 3 Jerzy MAZURKIEWICZ WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 18 530 29,1 B 3 7 460 29,1 A 3 11 70 19,0

15 44 Tomasz BARLIK PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów IV 20 530 33,6 A 1 4 460 33,6 B 1 16 70 18,7

16 51 Robert RUTKOWSKI OWKS Legnica II 23 420 32,1 B 10 16 70 18,1 A 10 7 350 32,1

17 6 Jacek SZANTAR WKS KORMORAN 25 250 20,6 A 8 8 180 20,6 B 8 17 70 18,1

18 12 Sławomir DOMARADZKI Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 27 2 350 65,1 A 4 26 0 0,0 B 4 1 2 350 65,1

19 43 Tomasz GĄTARSKI PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 27 1 400 62,2 B 5 26 0 0,0 A 5 1 1 400 62,2

20 5 Lucjan STASIK WKS Krosno II 28 2 220 58,4 A 2 26 0 0,0 B 2 2 2 220 58,4

21 4 Wojciech  JANKOWICZ WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 28 180 20,8 B 12 14 110 20,8 A 12 14 70 18,1

22 50 Bogdan WINIARSKI GKWS NEPTUN 29 690 27,5 A 5 3 690 27,5 B 5 26 0 0,0

23 16 Łukasz MICHALAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły II 30 1 340 57,2 A 2 26 0 0,0 B 2 4 1 340 57,2

24 36 Łukasz WAWRYNIUK TEAM SPINMAD PKS BARWENA 31 500 31,4 B 4 5 500 31,4 A 4 26 0 0,0

25 30 Jerzy GANCARZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 32 300 25,2 A 10 26 0 0,0 B 10 6 300 25,2

26 27 Piotr KUŹMIAR Klub "SZÓSTKA" Warszawa 33 240 22,5 A 12 7 240 22,5 B 12 26 0 0,0

27 7 Kazimierz JURCZAK WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 35 230 26,7 A 10 26 0 0,0 B 10 9 230 26,7

28 2 Damian CZWOJDZIŃSKI KKWS SANDACZ Kostrzyn n/Odrą 35 230 26,2 B 12 26 0 0,0 A 12 9 230 26,2

29 33 Wiesław WARCZACHOWSKI WKS WISŁA Włocławek 35 140 18,3 A 9 9 140 18,3 B 9 26 0 0,0

30 19 Piotr SOBISIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań 36 190 24,6 A 3 26 0 0,0 B 3 10 190 24,6

31 17 Paweł HERBA WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 37 210 25,1 B 6 11 210 25,1 A 6 26 0 0,0

32 47 Leszek PYTLIK OKW Katowice 37 170 23,3 A 9 26 0 0,0 B 9 11 170 23,3

33 49 Krzysztof KOSTRZEWA ORKA Pruszków 37 70 18,1 A 13 11 70 18,1 B 13 26 0 0,0

34 11 Piotr BIENIA WKS Krosno II 38 70 18,7 B 7 26 0 0,0 A 7 12 70 18,7

35 14 Adrian WIŚNIEWSKI Okręg PZW Ciechanów 39 130 21,2 B 4 13 130 21,2 A 4 26 0 0,0

36 45 Sebastian MICHURSKI WKS PRZYKOSA Kórnik 39 90 19,5 A 6 26 0 0,0 B 6 13 90 19,5

37 31 Bolesław BABICZ KWS Południe Bielsko-Biała 40 90 19,4 A 11 26 0 0,0 B 11 14 90 19,4

38 29 Andrzej WOŁUJEWICZ WKS DORADO"Okręg Koszalin" I 41 90 19,3 B 13 15 90 19,3 A 13 26 0 0,0

39 8 Radosław MIELCZAREK WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 41 70 18,9 A 7 26 0 0,0 B 7 15 70 18,9

40 26 Janusz MARASZEK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 39 150 22,3 B 2 12 150 22,3 A 2 27 dsk 0,0

NK 13 Roman FILIPIAK WKS Warta Spin Poznań 52 0 0,0 B 6 26 0 0,0 A 6 26 0 0,0

NK 18 Artur SARACYN WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 52 0 0,0 B 8 26 0 0,0 A 8 26 0 0,0

NK 20 Marek ADAMCZAK WKS SPIN ICE Szamotuły I 52 0 0,0 B 1 26 0 0,0 A 1 26 0 0,0

NK 21 Marcin MARSZAŁEK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 52 0 0,0 B 9 26 0 0,0 A 9 26 0 0,0

NK 23 Mariusz MATUSIAK Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 52 0 0,0 A 13 26 0 0,0 B 13 26 0 0,0

NK 24 Marek OŁDAK WKS SANDACZ Mińsk Mazowiecki 52 0 0,0 A 11 26 0 0,0 B 11 26 0 0,0

NK 34 Robert PŁUCIEŃCZAK WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing Team Jelenia Góra 52 0 0,0 A 6 26 0 0,0 B 6 26 0 0,0

NK 35 Jan FRĄCKIEWICZ WKS "SIÓDEMKA" Warszawa I 52 0 0,0 B 9 26 0 0,0 A 9 26 0 0,0

NK 37 Maciej MIERNIK WKS SUM Ostrowiec Św. 52 0 0,0 A 3 26 0 0,0 B 3 26 0 0,0

NK 39 Rafał STANKIEWICZ Okręg MAZOWIECKI PZW 52 0 0,0 B 1 26 0 0,0 A 1 26 0 0,0

NK 46 Paweł ZAJĄC PODKARPACKI WKS PZW Rzeszów II 52 0 0,0 A 5 26 0 0,0 B 5 26 0 0,0
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1 KS. POTOK Ziębice 24 1 670 50,5 14 580 27,6 10 1 090 50,5 1

2 WKS KORMORAN 37 1 460 53,4 10 1 200 53,4 27 260 24,2 2

3 OKW Katowice 45 1 320 28,3 30 640 28,2 15 680 28,3 3

4
TEAM SPINMAD PKS 

BARWENA 
46 960 31,4 15 630 31,4 31 330 18,4 4

5 ORKA Pruszków 51 1 200 52,4 12 1 130 52,4 39 70 18,6 5

6 WKS KLEŃ Sulechów 54 680 25,5 16 570 25,5 38 110 20,7 6

7 WKS SPINNER Szczecin II 59 600 29,1 33 460 29,1 26 140 19,0 7

8
WKS Dr. Szneider Fishing 

Team Jelenia Góra
63 1 090 30,1 35 280 25,2 28 810 30,1 8

9 WKS DUNAJEC Nowy Sącz 63 410 26,7 40 110 20,8 23 300 26,7 9

10 WKS Krosno II 66 2 290 58,4 52 0 0,0 14 2 290 58,4 10

11
WKS DORADO"Okręg 

Koszalin" I
73 390 25,2 41 90 19,3 32 300 25,2 11

12
PODKARPACKI WKS PZW 

Rzeszów II
79 1 400 62,2 52 0 0,0 27 1 400 62,2 12

13 WKS Warta Spin Poznań 88 190 24,6 52 0 0,0 36 190 24,6 13

14
WKS SANDACZ Mińsk 

Mazowiecki
91 150 22,3 38 150 22,3 53 0 0,0 14
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